

POCSO No. 01 / 2020

Reg. No. 01 / 20

Order No. 09 dtd. 18.12.2020

The case is posted for consideration of charge.

Accused is found absent.

Ld. Spl. PP is also found absent.

No step is also taken by the parties.

However, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix – 15.02.2021 for consideration of charge.

Order be shown to both sides.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.