

**POCSO No. 01 / 2020**  
**Reg. No. 01 / 20**  
**Present: Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura (in-charge)**

Order No. 13 dtd. 22.07.2021

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of accused person.

The sole accused person including his Ld. Lawyer take no step.

Regular P.O is on leave, I am in-charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned due to Pandemic Covid followed by Notification dtd. 16.05.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court and resolution of the Bar dtd. 18.05.2021.

Fix – 23.08.2021 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused person.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)