

POCSO No. 01 / 2020

Reg. No. 01 / 2020

Order No. 16 Dtd. 15.12.2021

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused person namely Mujibur Rahman Mallick. The accused is found absent but on his behalf his appointed advocate Sri Santosh Mukherjee files an application for adjournment on the ground that the accused perhaps forgotten the date.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix – 27.01.2022 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused person namely Mujibur Rahman Mallick.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura