

POCSO No. 01 / 2020

Reg. No. 01 / 2020

Order No. 19 dtd. 29.03.2022

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons. The sole accused person is found absent and no step is taken for him.

On the other hand, Spl. PP is present.

However, following the resolution of the Local Bar of this day followed by Bandh by Trade Union Organizations, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 06.04.2022 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused person.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura