

POCSO No – 01 of 2020
P. T. No -08 of 2022
Reg no. 01 of 2020
CNR-WBBK050000242023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 27 Dtd. 30-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 22-04-2024 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order." Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

No witness is present today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 15-06-2024 for evidence of CSW 04 & 15.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura