

POCSO No – 01 of 2020
P. T. No -08 of 2022
Reg no. 01 of 2020
CNR-WBBK05000-024-2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 36 Dtd. 23-04-2025

Today is fixed for examination of sole accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person is present.

Sole accused person is examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. in separate sheet and kept with the case record

. The accused person on the dock prayed for give witness for his defence which is allowed.

Fix- 19-05-2025 for defence witness.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura